

Corrections to Mòd Loch Abar 2025 Set Pieces

SENIOR CHORAL COMPS

Rural Choirs - Comp C102 Puirt-à-beul - Ruidhleadh cailleach/Cha tig an latha

Reel - Cha tig an Latha:

- 1) Bar 74: Soprano line - The final quaver G (fa) in the bar is wrong and should be an A (so) to match bars 76. 78 and 80.

Area Choirs - Comp C108 Open Male Voice - A Rìgh gur mi tha aighearach

Bar 53: Tenor 2, the 2nd note in the bar, currently C natural (fa), should be C# (fe)

Area Choirs - Comp C104 Lovat and Tullibardine - Eadar an dà bhràigh

Two Gaelic corrections in the first verse:

- 1) Bar 6: greigh should not have a sràc
- 2) Bar 17: ceilear, còisir and srann should all be aspirated, so the whole line from the last word in bar 16 is as follows,

gun cheilear 's chòisir 's shrann

Area choirs - Comp C106 Puirt-à-beul - Hugaibh oirbh/Còta geàrr sgiobalta

- 1) Bar 21: Alto line - On the 4th beat of the bar, 1st note (dotted quaver) should be a G (fa) (same as bar 7), not an E (re) as written.

SENIOR SOLO COMPS

S102 Gold Medal Qualifier - Òran Mòr - Ladies - Murt na Ceapaich

Bar 11: the final note in the bar - crotchet G (t,) should be an Eb (s,)

Verse 3, line 2: the word chùil is incorrect and should be chùil.

The whole line should read: Far an d' fhuair thu 'n garbh-dhùsgadh thaobh do chùil 's do bheòil,

S104M Gold Medal Final - Cuachag an Fhàsaich

The verses are numbered correctly but just positioned incorrectly on the page:

R2 Ged a b'fhonnmhor an fhidheall etc should be positioned on the left of the page and
R3 Bheireadh dùbhlán na grèine etc should be positioned on the right.

JUNIOR COMPS

JUNIOR SOLO

S07B Junior Solo Fluent P7 Boys - Thoir mo shoraidh thar Ghunaigh

Bar 4: Should be nam mòr-bheann - NOT as written nam fuar-bheann

S12 Junior Solo Learners P4 & P5 Mixed - 'S ann an Ìle

Bar 6: the final note in the bar crotchet G (d) should be E just above middle C (l,)

JUNIOR CHORAL

C03 Junior Choral Primary - Fluent Puirt-à-beul - Mòrag 's i Mòrag

Bar 15: the word 'aice' currently written in the music with two e's 'aice-e' should be aic-e